PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy W. Gladden Jr.	10/19/2009
John Merritt	10/15/2009
Kent Jeffrey Kallsen	10/14/2009
Knute Palmer Alstad	10/14/2009
David James Gennrich	10/14/2009
Stanley R. Swiencicki	10/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	201 North Service Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12511936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(503)274-4622 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

docketing@techlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Joseph S. Makuch

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison St., Suite 400 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6639-0159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph S. Makuch

REEL: 023517 FRAME: 0958

PATENT

501015494

Total Attachments: 6

source=6639-0159_Assignment#page1.tif source=6639-0159_Assignment#page2.tif source=6639-0159_Assignment#page3.tif source=6639-0159_Assignment#page4.tif source=6639-0159_Assignment#page5.tif source=6639-0159_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023517 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. 201 North Service Road Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

SLIDE MECHANISM

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

] executed concurrently herewith	
executed on	
X] Serial No. 12/511,936 filed July 29,	2009



in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to

PATENT REEL: 023517 FRAME: 0960 perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of

MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C. 210 SW Morrison St., Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204 503-222-3613 Customer No. 73625

the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

country of Washington; ss.

On UCIONALI

before me,

personally appeared Ciu

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my-hand and official-sqal

Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANELL KIMBERLY SIMMONS
NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 441957
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 16, 2013

2

	STATE OF NEW YORK	
Debra Ment	COUNTY OF NASSAU)	
John Merritt	On 0000002 15, 2009 before me,	
Date: 10/15/09	personally appeared JOHN MERRITT	
£	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	:
	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to	me o
	that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capac	
	and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person	•
	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execute	
	instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature Lydia De Selva	
	LYTIN DESKLVA Notice State of Heav You Head Of DESKIRS 7757 Constitut in Notice County	
	Commission Express: March 24, 3 STATE OF	POS. 4.004
	COUNTY OF)	
Kent Jeffrey Kallsen	Onbefore me,	
Date:	personally appeared	
	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	
	satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to	me (
	that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capac	
	and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person	•
	the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execute	
	instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature	

	STATE OF)
	COUNTY OF) ss. }
		,
John Merritt	On	before me,
Date:	personally appeared	
	personally known to me	e (or proved to me on the basis of
	satisfactory evidence) t	o be the person whose name is
	subscribed to the within	n instrument and acknowledged to me
	that he/she executed the	e same in his/her authorized capacity,
	and that by his/her sign	ature on the instrument the person, or
	the entity upon behalf of	of which the person acted, executed the
	instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.
	Signature	
	STATE OF WISC OY	
) ec
2k0,1h	COUNTY OF Dane	·
Kent Jeffrey Kallsen	on October	14, 2009 before me,
Date: 10/14/09	personally appeared K	<u>sent Kallsen</u>
	personally known to me	e (or proved to me on the basis of
	satisfactory evidence) t	o be the person whose name is
	subscribed to the within	n instrument and acknowledged to me
	that he/she executed the	e same in his/her authorized capacity,
	and that by his/her sign	ature on the instrument the person, or
	the entity upon behalf of	of which the person acted, executed the
	instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and	d official seal. (Sloov movies)
	Signature July	Usaov mars / ? ? ?
	()	PUL
	V	
		OF WISCONS!

	:3	d official seal. Charles Julie A Charles A Ch
		PATENT

Knute Felmen Ofstad
Knúte Palmer Alstad
Date: 10-14-2009

Date: 10-14-09

COUNTY OF Bare)
on October 14, 2009 before me,
personally appeared Knute Alstad
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Signature (1) (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
ER OF WISCOMER AND THE OF
AL ALE OF MISCORER
STATE OF WISCONSIN)

) ss.

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF BANC)

STATE OF WISCONSIN

On Cottober 14, 2009 before me, personally appeared David Gennich personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature AULI ORGANIA

Account of the second of the s
Stanley R. Swiencicki
Date: 10/20/2009

STATE OF New York)
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF King?) SS.
On October 20, 2009 before me,
personally appeared Mr. Starley R. Swiencicki
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity,
and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seat

Signature

MICHAEL C. LEE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN KINGS COUNTY NO. 01LE6192794 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-02-2012

Michael C. Lee, Notary Public